
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

Department of Atomic Energy 

Directorate of Purchase & Stores 

Hyderabad Regional Stores Unit 

Nuclear Fuel Complex 

 

 

SALE TENDER NOTICE 

 

On behalf of the President of India, Stores Officer, Department of Atomic Energy, Directorate of 

Purchase & Stores, HRSU, NFC, ECIL Post, Hyderabad–500 062 invites the following sealed Tenders 

for disposal on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS". 

 

(1) Tender No. DPS/HRSU/NFC/TPS/15/18-19/PT-02: Due on 09.11.2018 at 13.00 hrs 

       Brief Description: Various types of Used/Condemned Vehicles such as Tata  

       Trucks, Tata Sumo/M&M Jeeps, Fire Tender, Motor Cycles (Hero Honda Make) etc. 

 

(2) Tender No.DPS/HRSU/NFC/TPS/15/18-19/PT-03: Due on 09.11.2018 at 13.00 hrs 

        Brief Description: Various Unserviceable Machineries/Equipments/Furniture 

        & Fixtures, General and E-Waste Items. 

 

Note: 
  

a)  Sale of Tender forms : 24.10.2018 to 06.11.2018 with due date on 09.11.2018 at 13:00 

Hrs. and opening of Tenders on same day at 14:00 hrs. 

b) Tender set containing the details of EMD, description of items, quantity and other terms and 

 conditions attached therein can be had from the Assistant Accounts Officer (Sales), NFC, 

 Hyderabad, Tel.No.040-27184341 between 10:00 hrs and 15:00 hrs on all working  days 

 from 24.10.2018 to 06.11.2018. 

c)   Tenderers quoting/approaching for purchase of tender document have to submit  copy 

 of PAN Card and GST Registration copy along with Demand Draft to Assistant 

 Accounts Officer (Sales) for issue of Tender document, in the name as mentioned on 

 PAN Card/ GST Registration, to avoid future I.T. and GST complications. 

d)  Tenderers  quoting  for the E-Waste items  must be the  actual users / re-cyclers/ 

dealers and should have registered with Ministry  of Environment  &  Forest  or 

authorized  by State  or  Central  Pollution  Control Boards / Pollution Control 

Committees in Union  Territories. Copy  of  valid  registration / authorizations  issued  

by the said  authorities must  be  accompanied with the tender, failing which such 

tenders will be summarily rejected. 

e) Demand Draft of Rs.50/- to be drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, NFC, 

 Hyderabad payable at SBI, NFC Branch (Code : 9071) for purchase of each tender set  

 (Non-refundable). 

f)   Request for tender documents by post must reach the above mentioned address 08 days prior 

 to the last date of sale of tender document. 

g)  Detailed Description of items with quantities & EMD are given in the Tender 

 Document. 

h)  In case the last date for sale of Tender forms/due date happened to be declared as holidays, 

 the date will concurrently be extended to the next working day. 

i)   The items and old vehicles can be inspected in the office of the Stores Officer, NFC, Hyderabad  

 during working hours between 10:00 hrs and 15:30 hrs on all working days from 24.10.2018 

 to 08.11.2018.    

 

( Tel:040-2718-4406, 4685/4676, 040-27121266, Fax : 27122746 ) 

 

email : sonfc@nfc.gov.in, asotp@nfc.gov.in for any assistance 

 

                                                                                                                                    sd /-                   

      Stores Officer 


